Based on the Net Taxable Grand List of October 1, 2017 of $557,944,000.

1

1

23

V. Debt Summary

Principal Amount of Indebtedness
As of August 6, 2018

(Pro Forma)

Final
Original Amount Date of

Dated Date Purpose Interest Rate % Issue Outstanding Maturity
01/04/12 General Purpose Series A….……………… 1.00-3.00 2,060,000$   550,000$   10/01/19
01/04/12 General Purpose - Series B Refunding….… 1.00-3.00 3,260,000   2,100,000   10/01/26

2,650,000$   Total Outstanding Bonded Debt….……………………….……………… $   5,320,000

This Issue
08/06/18 General Purpose….……………………….… 3.00-5.00 2,450,000$   2,450,000$   08/01/34
08/06/18 Schools….……………………….………… 3.00-5.00 780,000   780,000   08/01/34

Sub-Total….……………………….……………………….………………… 3,230,000$   3,230,000$
Total….……………………….……………………….……………………… 8,550,000$   5,880,000$

Short-Term Debt
As of August 6, 2018

(Pro Forma)

The Town does not have any short-term debt as of August 6, 2018.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

24

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of August 6, 2018

(Pro Forma)
Cumulative

Fiscal Principal Interest Total General Total % of Principal
Year Payments Payments Payments Purpose Schools Total Principal Interest
2019 515,000 58,049 573,049$   -$   -$   -$   515,000$   4.4%
2020 525,000 47,649 572,649   -   -   -   525,000   8.8%
2021 240,000 38,799 278,799   168,000   52,000   220,000   460,000   25.5%
2022 235,000 32,555 267,555   163,000   52,000   215,000   450,000   33.2%
2023 235,000 27,268 262,268   163,000   52,000   215,000   450,000   40.8%
2024 230,000 21,634 251,634   163,000   52,000   215,000   445,000   48.4%
2025 225,000 15,719 240,719   163,000   52,000   215,000   440,000   55.9%
2026 225,000 9,559 234,559   163,000   52,000   215,000   440,000   63.4%
2027 220,000 3,163 223,163   163,000   52,000   215,000   435,000   70.7%
2028 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   74.4%
2029 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   78.1%
2030 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   81.7%
2031 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   85.4%
2032 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   89.0%
2033 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   92.7%
2034 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   96.3%
2035 -   -   -   163,000   52,000   215,000   215,000   100.0%

Total..... 2,650,000$  254,395$   2,904,395$   2,450,000$  780,000$   3,230,000$ 5,880,000$

This Issue:

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Bethany, along with the Towns of Orange and Woodbridge, is a member of Regional School
District Number 5 (the “District”).  See “Educational System” herein.  The District has $23,995,000 in bonds
outstanding as of August 6, 2018.  For the 2018–19 fiscal year, the Town of Bethany’s pro rata share of the District’s
outstanding net debt is 19.68%, or $4,722,216.

THE TOWN OF BETHANY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

[…]

Total Debt Limitation……………………… 44,182,123$  88,364,246$  73,636,871$  63,818,622$  58,909,497$

Indebtedness:
Bonds Outstanding .…………………… 2,650,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Bonds – This Issue……………………… 2,450,000   780,000   -   -   -
Share of RSD#5 ………………………… -   4,722,216   -   -   -
Debt Authorized But Unissued………… -   119,096   -   -   -
Total Net Indebtedness…………………… 5,100,000   5,621,312   -   -   -

DEBT LIMITATION IN EXCESS OF
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS…… 39,082,123$  82,742,934$  73,636,871$  63,818,622$  58,909,497$

Note: In no case shall total indebtedness exceed seven times annual receipts from taxation or $137,455,493

1

Authorized but Unissued Debt
As of August 6, 2018

(Pro Forma)

 Aggregate Prior Grants / Outstanding Authorized
 Amount Paydowns Notes This Issue: but

Project Authorized Applied Due: 8/6/18 Paydowns New Money The Bonds Unissued
Bethany Community School ..... 1,260,000$   354,148$   776,756$   (6,756)$   10,000$   780,000$   119,096$
Fire Truck ..... 575,000   53,789   521,211   (1,211)   -   520,000   -
Salt Shed ..... 350,000   32,967   317,033   (7,033)   -   310,000   -
Emergency Communication Antenna ..... 1,625,000   -   1,625,000   (5,000)   -   1,620,000   -

 Total ..... 3,810,000$   440,904$   3,240,000$   (20,000)$   10,000$   3,230,000$   119,096$
1  The Town anticipates receiving $49,096 in future State grants to fund a portion of the appropriation, and that the unfunded remainder of the project appropriation will not be expended.

1

28

Ratio of Total General Fund Debt Service Expenditures
To Total General Fund Expenditures and Transfers Out

Last Five Fiscal Years
Total Debt Service as Ratio to

Fiscal Year Expenditures and Total Expenditures and
Ended June 30 Debt Service Transfers Out Transfers Out

2018 691,917$   22,878,933$   3.0%
2017 692,399   23,876,305   2.9%
2016 934,299   23,700,534   3.9%